

T.S-44/14 (CIS-346/2017)  
(CNR-WBWM 11-000432-2017)

**Order no 246 Dated 29/03/2022**

Today is fix for evidence of D.W- 01.  
Cease work called by the local Bar Garhbeta, due to Bharat.Bandh. Judicial work could not be done due to Resolution taken by the Local Bar. Parties are absent without any steps. The Suit is adjourned today.

Fix 25/04/202 for awaiting order.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Pascim Medinipur  
Judicial Code -WB 01318.