

T.S-44/14 (CIS-346/17)  
(CNR- WBWM11-000432-2017)

Order No. 582 Dated 02/03/2023

Today is fixed for awaiting order .  
Parties file respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
No final order is drawn in the J.Misc Case .

Fix 27.03.2024 for awaiting order of J.Misc Case.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge (Jr.Div)Add. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01479

J.Misc case. – 1/2014 (CIS-14/2017)  
( CNR No.WBWM11-000433-2017)

**Order NO.206 dated 02/03/2024**

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner and hearing of the petition U/O 6 R.17 of the C.P.C.dt. 05.10.2023 filed by the petitioner'

Both parties file representative hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner submitted before this Court that the postal address of the O.P. no 1jhha and 1ina must be corrected otherwise summons could not be served upon these O.P. Petitioner have mentioned the corrected address of these O.P. in the instant petition .

The O.P. did not file any written objection in respect the petition and raised formal objection .

Heard .Consider.

After hearing of both the sides and perusal of the case record this Court opined that the instant amendment is formal in nature and rather proposed amendment will expedite the proceeding and I found no impediment to allow this amendment petition. Hence , It is

**ORDERED**

that the petition dt 05.10.2023 filed by the plaintiff and its prayer , be and the same is hereby allowed on contest without any amount of cost.

Fix 27.03.2024 for taking steps on part of the plaintiff.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge (Jr.Div)Add. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01479